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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

New York County

 26,094 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,034 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 231 FEDERAL

 814 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,173 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (231)

Total Applicable Ballots  29,942 

 22,016 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,482 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITYA MANGLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN M. BLECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MAGID (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA SKIDMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GHALY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT MORGENSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANNOR ANOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CANABOY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIEN KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR J. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL YURESKO (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FOURNIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAROOQ HASSAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

New York County

 2 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE RENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT A. PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON RUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LUTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. STUART DANKBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON HACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN M. STOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCKO WILLINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BURROW (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN RECKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLYN MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY MCMARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE KADET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN WAKELAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA SANAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BASTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCHNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESYN KELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

New York County

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHAJES (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GUROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. ZAMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PESCE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIKE CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOGA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULY LICOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER B. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HASKEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER HORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL S. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOWICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN GORCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELBY BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART MACKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALPEY MATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MILK (WRITE-IN)

 68 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER ANTOGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KARLIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,727 

Unrecorded  5,215 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Kings County

 18,217 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,035 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 84 FEDERAL

 666 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,002 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (84)

Total Applicable Ballots  19,918 

 12,986 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,561 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALYA ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW E DUSZKIEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KIDIAEL MOSCIDEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA FERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MIROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PURCELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTUR SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLIN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIZ A SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK PIPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ZOLTAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERANDO CAPALLAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLO KUDUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIOSE OLIVAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISEZ OLIVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOISE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANWISE OLIVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUDOT YESAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WEIN MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIABRIEL D'ANNUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN PARTY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Kings County

 1 HARPER VATHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES CATENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB SYTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE EXOTIC (WRITE-IN)

 10 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVOC (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALANI HUBBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENEY YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LACEY DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN RAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DIMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSEICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHARD WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LEWINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWMAN DUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SCHANBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK M GALLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE RATZKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND STENSHOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT CECILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLITRIK BATTACHARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IPPOLITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BOLUN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Kings County

 3 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 60 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,721 

Unrecorded  2,197 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Queens County

 29,812 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,935 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 FEDERAL

 731 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,621 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (143)

Total Applicable Ballots  32,478 

 21,337 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,668 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABAD MIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGIM KOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO KAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON RUSSO-ELLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES LORETDEMOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO LEMODETIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR TRIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA SOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BELTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANA SPARIVSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON NIMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO CANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS ANDRIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CONSTANTINE GURLAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORLEY GROVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TENREIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE G. RYAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Queens County

 1 DAVID MICHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TENEBROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNISS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL MINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DETRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON STACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK MCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 24 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DRUMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SPECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST KOUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL POMPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARIMA VIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENO BISCONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIG KOROGHLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH KATE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HWIKEUN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAM CHOWHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOANNIS THEOLOGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JEREMIAH MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE COWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROARQBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS H CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCUEREB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Queens County

 1 JOHN CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONSOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAW (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCMANMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA VAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PABLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PABLO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN KNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTANYA BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM EOLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM GEHERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING KLOUVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT RHANER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILITH GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOEL Q DEVERAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALINI MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA IOANNOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKUS WAUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL BOPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MICHALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DORAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Queens County

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DITOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEIGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLA CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLLY KLIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER NESSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECLA MUSAT (WRITE-IN)

 5 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA TASHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN HOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS LUKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDA M MAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SPIROS VAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN G PUESAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TA-TZU LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CRAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Queens County

 1 TIMOTHY R. BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 5 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY BANBUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 110 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKIA TASNIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,368 

Unrecorded  5,110 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 74,123 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,004 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 458 FEDERAL

 2,211 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  82,796 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (458)

Total Applicable Ballots  82,338 

 56,339 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,711 KRISTEN S. GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABAD MIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITYA MANGLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGIM KOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN M. BLECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MAGID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO KAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON RUSSO-ELLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYA ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA SKIDMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES LORETDEMOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW E DUSZKIEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GHALY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KIDIAEL MOSCIDEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO LEMODETIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA FERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MIROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PURCELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR TRIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTUR SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA SOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 BOB BELTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANA SPARIVSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON NIMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT MORGENSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANNOR ANOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLIN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CANABOY (WRITE-IN)

 6 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIEN KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS ANDRIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR J. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CONSTANTINE GURLAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORLEY GROVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TENREIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL YURESKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE G. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TENEBROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIZ A SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNISS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL MINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 DEREK PIPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DETRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON STACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK MCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ZOLTAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 34 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DRUMM (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SPECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST KOUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FOURNIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAROOQ HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERANDO CAPALLAO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLO KUDUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIOSE OLIVAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISEZ OLIVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOISE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANWISE OLIVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE RENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUDOT YESAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL POMPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARIMA VIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENO BISCONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WEIN MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIABRIEL D'ANNUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA RIOS (WRITE-IN)
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Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 GRAHAM WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT A. PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON RUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIG KOROGHLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH KATE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARPER VATHEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LUTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HWIKEUN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAM CHOWHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOANNIS THEOLOGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. STUART DANKBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES CATENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB SYTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JEREMIAH MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON HACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE COWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROARQBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS H CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN M. STOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCKO WILLINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BURROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE EXOTIC (WRITE-IN)

 10 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 17 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCUEREB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONSOLE (WRITE-IN)
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Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 JOHN DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAW (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCMANMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVOC (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA VAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PABLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PABLO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN RECKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLYN MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALANI HUBBARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY MCMARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE KADET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN KNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENEY YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTANYA BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM EOLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM GEHERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING KLOUVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT RHANER (WRITE-IN)
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12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 LACEY DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 4 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN RAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN WAKELAND (WRITE-IN)

 7 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILITH GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOEL Q DEVERAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA SANAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALINI MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA IOANNOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BASTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKUS WAUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL BOPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MICHALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCHNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESYN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHAJES (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DIMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DITOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GUROCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. ZAMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSEICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PESCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEIGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHARD WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)
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IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
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12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 MICHELLA CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MIKE CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLLY KLIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LEWINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER NESSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECLA MUSAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWMAN DUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SCHANBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOGA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 5 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK M GALLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULY LICOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER B. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HASKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOFFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER HORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE RATZKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA TASHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL S. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND STENSHOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOWICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN HOOD (WRITE-IN)
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PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 ROD TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS LUKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT CECILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN GORCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDA M MAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELBY BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLITRIK BATTACHARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SPIROS VAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FONTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IPPOLITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN G PUESAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART MACKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALPEY MATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TA-TZU LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BOLUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CRAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY R. BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 8 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY BANBUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 238 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)
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12/2/2022 12:33:56PM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 VINCENT MOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER ANTOGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKIA TASNIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  69,816 

Unrecorded  12,522 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board

Page 21 of 21


	CountyLevelResult 10744_11008_{7124F650-9D1A-4385-9F8D-9696189B5474}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	State Senator
	59th Senatorial District
	New York County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Kings County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Queens County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)
	Ballots
	Votes






